Form PTO-1594	RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF	COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARI			Y U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	▼	▼	. •	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks:				ereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving pa	rty(ies)		
Razorfish Los Angeles, Inc.		Name: Razo	rfish, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ciation	Internal Address:				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limit	ed Partnership	***************************************				
☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u>		Street Address:	32 Mercer Stre	et		
☐ Other		City: New York State: NY Zip: 10013				
			citizenship	•		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∐Yes 🏻 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Part	nership			
Assignment	er		nership			
○ Security Agreement	ige of Name		State <u>Delaware</u>			
	Other					
Execution Date: July 24, 2003	If assignee is not dor	miciled in the United St	ates, a domestic n	epresentative		
Execution Date. Stay 24, 2000	designation is attach (Designations must b	ed: Li Yes Li No pe a separate documer a address(es) attached	nt f <u>ro</u> m assi <u>gn</u> ment	t)		
,		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached	? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tendamark D	anistration No. (n)			
A. Hademark Application No.(5)			egistration No.(s)			
		2,030,284				
Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ⊠ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of a				
concerning document should be mailed:			olved:	1		
Name: Becky L. Troutman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP		☐ Enclosed				
			be charged to de	posit account		
Steen Address D.O. Day 400407						
Street Address: P.O. Box 190187		8. Deposit account r				
City San Eropeiana States CA	7: 04440		500918			
City: San Francisco State: CA	Zip: <u>94119</u>					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.						
Becky L. Troutman Bight L. Front 7/25/13						
Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u> </u>	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

TRP SF 415-371-1211 17

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

TRP SF 415-371-1211 17

415 371 1211 17

P.04/04

Sent By: SBI LEGAL; JUL. 24. 2003 9:21AM SBI AND COMPANY

312 696 5036:

Jul-24-03 12:26PM;

Page 1/1

NO. 389

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment Agreement is made and entered into effective as of May 21, 2001 by and between Razorfish Los Angeles Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Razorfish, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") with reference to the following:

- Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks FUEL and FUEL & Design (as set forth in U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/629,626), along with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including all rights under U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,030,284 for FUEL and U.S. Trademark Application No. 75/629,626 for FUEL & Design (collectively, the "Marks").
- Effective as of May 21, 2001, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the parties now desire to ratify and confirm said sale, assignment and transfer of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00). to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm its sale, assignment and transfer to Assignce, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tune as of May 21, 2001, of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

RAZORFISH LOS ANGELES INC.

Name:

Title:

Date:

C:DOCUMENTS AND SETTINGS/TPIERCE.SBICORPLOCAL SETTINGS/TEMPORARY INTERNET FILES/CONTENT.IES/6U4AAMOA/GSTT01:.DOC

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0638